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THOMPSON SUBDIVISION FOOTNOTES

1.1

1.2

21

2.2

UNIFORM CODE OF OPERATING RULES

TRAIN REGISTER MODIFICATIONS

Thompson Jct.—Register station for regular trains
only.

GENERAL OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS—FORM 696 —
Item 2.16 —Thompson Jct.

GENERAL FOOTNOTES
Wingate—Trains using wye will back train into tail of
wye. Tail of wye is 1774 feet long.

Regulations for the Protection of Track Units and
Maintenance Work

Sections 10.0 and 11.0 applicable between Thompson
Jct. and Thompson.

4

3.1

3.2

4.1

EQUIPMENT RESTRICTIONS
Unless authorization received from Office of General
Supt. Transportation, the following will apply:

Heaviest car permitted (including contents):
263,000 Ibs.

Wingate—Due to sharp curvature jumbo tank cars
are prohibited from turning on wye.

SPEEDS MILES
PER HOUR
Mileage All Trains
0.0to 29.5 Zone 30
12.9 (over Bridge) 15
29.5to 30.5 Zone 15




